UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UT9971P Power MOSFET
www.unisonic.com.tw      1 of 5
Copyright © 2017 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-764.E
5.0A, 60V  N-CHANNEL
POWER MOSFET
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UT9971P is an N-Channel enhancement mode
power MOSFET providing customers with high switching
speed, cost-effectiveness and minimum on-state resistance.
 FEATURES
* RDS(ON) < 50 mΩ @ VGS=10V, ID=5.0A
* High switching speed
 SYMBOL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Pin Assignment
Lead Free Halogen Free
Package
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Packing
UT9971PL-AA3-R UT9971PG-AA3-R SOT-223 G D S - - - - - Tape Reel
UT9971PL-S08-R UT9971PG-S08-R SOP-8 S S S G D D D D Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment: G: Gate   D: Drain   S: Source
 MARKING
SOT-223 SOP-8
UT9971P                                                                                                                                                                Power MOSFET
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R502-764.E
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT